User’s manual
190TGB-1022 © Munters Europe AB 2002
Desiccant Dehumidifier
MA-C Series
Effective from serial  no. 1000
MA-C
3 Subject to change without notice190TGB-1022-B01.12
MA-Series Dehumidifiers

� Description of spare part required
� Quantity required
ORDER EXAMPLE:
Type ............................................ MA 3000-C
Fabrication Number .................. 96/X/30/1411
Electrical Specification ........... 3 ~ 380V 50Hz
Description ....................... Process Fan Motor
Quantity Required ........................................ 1
25 Subject to change without notice190TGB-1022-B01.12
MA-Series Dehumidifiers
9.1 MA 2500-C GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Item Description Item Description
1 Casing 7 Process Fan Assembly
2  Rotor 8 Damper
3 Seal Assembly 9 Heater
4 Drive Assembly 10 Control Panel
5 Thermostat Bulb 11 Thermometer
6 Reactivation Fan Assembly 12 Process Filter
26 Subject to change without notice190TGB-1022-B01.12
MA-Series Dehumidifiers
9.2 MA 3000-C GENERAL ASSEMBLY
27 Subject to change without notice190TGB-1022-B01.12
MA-Series Dehumidifiers
MA 3000-C GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Item Description Item Description
1 Flange  -  Reactivation ROTOR ASSEMBLY
2 Reactivation Filter 18 Rotor
3 Damper 19 Drive Motor
4 Electric Heater 20 Pulley
5 Heating Elements 21 Drive Belt Connector
6 Thermostat ATHF 22 Drive Belt
7 Silicon Seal
8 Reactivation Seal 23 Process Air Connecting Piece
9 Process Seal 24 Process Air Connecting Piece
10 Combistat PROCESS FAN ASSEMBLY
11 Reactivation Connecting Duct 25 Impeller
12 Flange  -  Process 26 Fan motor
13 Process Filter 27 Filter
14 Connecting Piece 28 Fixing knob
REACTIVATION FAN ASSEMBLY
15 Impeller
16 Fan motor
17 Anti vibration dampers
28 Subject to change without notice190TGB-1022-B01.12
MA-Series Dehumidifiers
9.3 MA 10000-C GENERAL ASSEMBLY
29 Subject to change without notice190TGB-1022-B01.12
MA-Series Dehumidifiers
MA 10000-C GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Item Description Item Description
1 Flange  -  Reactivation ROTOR ASSEMBLY
2 Reactivation Filter 18 Rotor
3 Damper 19 Drive Motor
4 Electric Heater 20 Pulley
5 Heating Elements 21 Drive Belt Connector
6 Thermostat ATHF 22 Drive Belt
7 Silicon Seal
8 Reactivation Seal 23 Process Air Connecting Piece
9 Process Seal 24 Process Air Connecting Piece
10 Combistat PROCESS FAN ASSEMBLY
11 Reactivation Connecting Duct 25 Impeller
12 Flange  -  Process 26 Fan motor
13 Process Filter 27 Filter
14 Connecting Piece 28 Fan Pulley
REACTIVATION FAN ASSEMBLY 29 Motor Pulley
15 Impeller 30 Drive Belt
16 Fan motor 31 Fixing knob
17 Anti vibration dampers
SWEDEN
Munters Europe AB